—
COUNTY OF — //\\

SIMCOE&YN £i

P
For the Greater Good ' SOCIAL AND
’ COMMUNITY SERVICES

ACCESSING CHILD CARE

Choosing quality licensed child care will help
your child learn and grow. You want your child
to be safe and happy. A licensed child care
program provides child care 12 months of the
year. Some programs also offer part-time care,
nursery school programs, and temporary care
services. School-age programs are licensed to
provide before and/or after school care, as well
as care on professional development days

and school holidays.

Financial assistance to help cover the cost of
child care may be available through the County
of Simcoe Children and Community Services
Department. If we are in a wait-list situation,
please call our office and add your name to our
wait-list for child care fee assistance.

Financial need is determined through an
income test.

For more information, contact
Children and Community Services
at 705-722-3132 press ‘2’
or apply online at simcoe.ca
Search Online Fee Subsidy Application

Approximate
Daily Parental
Contribution

Combined Family
Net Income

$20,000 or less
$30,000
$35,000
$40,000
$45,000
$50,000
$55,000
$60,000
$65,000
$70,000
$75,000

*calculation is based on full-time child care




