





## **FEE SUBSIDY**

Choosing quality licensed child care will help your child learn and grow. You want your child to be safe and happy. A licensed child care program provides child care 12 months of the year. Some programs also offer part-time care, nursery school programs, and temporary care services. School-age programs are licensed to provide before and/or after school care, as well as care on professional development days and school holidays.

Financial assistance to help cover the cost of child care may be available through the County of Simcoe Children and Community Services Department. If we are in a wait-list situation, please call our office and add your name to our wait-list for child care fee assistance.

Financial need is determined through an income test.

Combined Family Net Income	Approximate Daily Parental Contribution
\$20,000 or less	\$0
\$30,000	\$4
\$35,000	\$6
\$40,000	\$8
\$45,000	\$13
\$50,000	\$19
\$55,000	\$25
\$60,000	\$30
\$65,000	\$36
\$70,000	\$42
\$75,000	\$48



For more information, contact Children and Community Services at **705-722-3132** press '2' or apply online at simcoe.ca Search Online Fee Subsidy Application

